..~ "SUMNER SCHEIN, s.., c.c.
.y Architect and Engineer

333 WASHINGTON STREES, BOITON

LAFAYETTE 30123

October 2, 1948

J—

RECEIVED
N>, Wurren XacDonald OCT < 1948
Building Uent. ‘ .
City Hall GFPT. OF 210'6, ':‘J'.
Pcrtland, Maine CiTY OF PSRILAKD

Dear ¥r. MecDonald:
Re: Enterprise Store

In reference to the Markzon exlt to Brown Street, I

note that you request that a platform at least three feet wide
be placed between the bottom steo and the door. ‘ ’

It was my understanding that this platform was required
oniy when the dnor swung towards a step and the three-foot
pPlatform was required between the door &nd the step. Inasmuch
&8 we now have nc step in the dirsctisn of the swing of the
door, should there be s three foot platform betwseen the bottom
step and the door,

Very truly yours,




. §6) GLIIER.. BUSLIESS ZONE'
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of i3uildizg or Type of Structure ... _Yentilation
Portland, Maine, .Septenber 29, 1948
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDII;IGS. PORTLAND, MAINE

- The undersigned hereby aptlizs for a permi! lo SEXBRUXCE2ICAOETUN: insloll the following building structure equiér!mt
in accordance with the Luws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plarns and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location _.200-304 Conzress Sirzet Within Fire Limits? . Yes Dist. No....2
Owner's name and address __Enisrprise Stores, Inc., 530 Congraess Sfr-el Telephone.

Lessee’s namé¢ and address . B— : . " ... Telephone.
Contractor's name and address .Z1he Fels Co., 42 Union Strest Telephone 221959

Architect _Sumner. Schein — ifications. Plans . Yas __ ___No.of shects _2_.
Proposed use of building Stores (2) No. famities . ...
Last use .. ) ] P No. famxhé S
Material Beiclk . No. stories...2 Heat Style of roof Rooﬁ.'tg
Other build:ngs on same lot ‘ 7

o el sl

Fstimated cost §. ‘ j, Fee §....
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General Description of New Work 5

To iastall mechanical ventiletion as per plans.

It is urderstood ivat this permit does not include inslaliaiion of heatling apparalus which is to be tuken ont :e[:araldv by and i in
the name of theé hovting contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO The Fels Co.

. Details of New Work

~ Is any pivmbing involved in this work? 1s any electrical work involved in this work? e .

"Height average grzde to top of plate ... . Height average grade 1o highest point of roof. . .

Size, front_... —.depth . .. No. stories ..........solidor illed land? . earth or rock? .o e
-- Materiz! of foundation. .. Thickness, top bottom cellar

Material of underpinning ‘ .Heizht . Thickness

Kind of roof - Rise per fo0t i Roof covering

No. of chimne /s s meemeees. Marterial of chxmnc) [ S of lining £ et sesirs Kind ot’ hcat

Framing lumber—XKind.____. . Dresed or full size? .. . e,

Corner posts , ~Sills Girt or ledger board? ... Size

Girderse . . Size e comem.Columns under girders. Size e Max. on centers .o

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: T st foor. 2nd vy 31d , roof
On centers: ' 1st floor. 2nd L 3d . , roof
Maximum span:- - - lst floor.. =y 2nd 23rd roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

: e I a Garage . . S
" No. cars 70w 1cwxnmcdatA on same lot......, to be au:ommodatedw,.number oommerczal cars to be accommodatcd___
Will automobale repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed buxldmg._,m_._._____-

. APPROVED: ' ) ) Miscellaneous

Will work require distu v ag of any tree on a public strect? Mo

Will there be in charge o1 the above worlz a person competent to -
see that the State and City sequirements pertammg thereto-are -
cbserved? .. Yo .

Enterprise Storses, Ine.
The Fels Co.

Signature of owner' .-Bf—--.»—.«g}"...w B -\
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, Permit No. K\W\x\,m -
Locaticn ¥y, m\-,ﬁmlﬁ B (Con
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Date of permit \\ /90 \ :
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Notif, closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif,

Final Inspn. 422~ 47, o
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Cert. of Occupancy issued
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REDURT QN YORTIR STRRIGTHS FOR ) \ s
Tl N RGLALD LD Co. / '

Vaterials:
Line - ILX Lims Hydrate furnished b: the lew England
Line Co. Ome bag of 50 lbs, considered to be a cubic foot.

Sand - Brought fran job and delivered by ¥r. Inge,
Yelght 23 delivered and used in proportioning 70 lbe. pe
cubic foot, 7 \

SzP 4

Cement ~ Penn Dixds brand nortland Cement, Weight GiET. CF olD'S. R
7Y Of PHETLA ¢
/:

SIS A

ks, per cubic foot,

srotalure of Makine Specimens:

Stoandard A. S. T. 1§ Procedure was used in fabrication of

T U

the 2* cubes, . The mortars were nixed to & consistency of 10SX
flera

Curing for 1=3312 and 1415 nixes,

After oolding, the cubes were placed in a danp closet

at 707 and 90 RHe The cnbes were removed from the molds at

48 hours and vers then pli 4 in the dann cloget untll tested,

ror 1-3 straijhit line mortar.

| After nolding, the cube: vare left n the laboratory air,
The cubes were reroved froa ths molds at 48 hoars and were then
‘left in the laboratory afy until-tine of test.

Results of Conprercsion Tests on Cubes
Proportion by Volume Pounds ncr Square Inch

Cenent. Lims 3and da 28
) 1 3 E ﬁg
1l h 15 / ) o 255 /
1l 3 r* - _f_'_'" 485 ‘ - 395

voew

Thdse rssults ¢ that the 1-4~15 er the 1-3-17 nortar nect
the required coapressive sLrengts, for Grade P mortar as given in
" UeSelleh o=Aided Housing Proje(_t Spueificationra, .

Rasmctfu],_y subnitted,

(sisne¢) Howard R, Staley

: ¥r, Inge V

~ .
frwﬁxvz}ﬂ/’ L«“q Y g 4 \,; (,4@ ,/Jﬂ.';- .




SUMNER SCHEIN, s.s,, c.t.
Architect and Engineer

333 WASHINGTON STREET, BOSTON

LAFAYETTE 30123

September 9, 1948

Mp, Warren Xcdonald
Building Inspector
City Hall
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. McDonald:
Enclosed pleage rind photo-
state of the report on Mortar Strengths for the
Hew England Lime Cc. in regard to the Enterprise
Job in Portland, Maine.
Very truly yours,
A Vacd

Willism Wald' e

.
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FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maint, .. SepTe By 1948 L.

To the 15 'SE’EC’X"OR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

e nadersigned hereby applies for @ permit to install the followivg kealing, cooking or porcer equipment in accord-

ance wiss the Laws of Alaine, the Building Code of the City of Portlund, aud the following specifications:

Locaticn — 02 _Congre 89_Ste.o . Use of Building.- Stare ... . - NO.StOTES e
nome and iddress of owner of appliance EnteT prise Really
”

New Buildirg
—gExydng

Instriier's name and address __The Fels Coss. 42 Union Street e Telephione 2-19%9

General Description of Work
> W

e Ao o0 i et it 12 e T T Lo s SR 4

I HEATER, OL POWER BOILER

1.ocat'on of appliance or source of heat, .. 0a88mA0Y i e Type of floor beneath appliance .

T

concrete

3 weod, how PrOtECtedR e e e e e e Kind of fuel . . -} §
»linimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furna.e _eoncretf .

From top of smoke pipvzﬁzl_m - From iront of applinnce.,..c‘mcr.ete From sides or back of appliance ___conerst .

Size of chimney flue .~ 12x16_......Other connections to same flue ... DHOTRO_ oo s e e T

If gas fired, how vented? e ST —— Rated maximum demand per hour ...

IF OIL BURNER

Namine and type of bUrner . —sBAHTEEEO e e T . Labetled by underwriter's laborator

tes? FBE e

Witl operator be always in attendanCe e ce __Dues oil supply line fecd from top or bottom of tank? .. %2R

Type of floor beneath burner o AT e o e e « i e et s e
13000

Location of oil storage _MWMM& .. Number and capacity of tanlés )

If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be previded? i s e R

Will all tanks be 1aore than five feet from any flame? .y28 —— 1iow many tanks fire proofed? ———

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners e DORB i (R

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appianCa = Kind of fuel e Type of floor Leneath applianee o amneme o

1f wecod, how protecte’? e et i ——— o
Mininum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance —

From front of appliance e TOM sides and back — e

Size of chimney flue __._,._M__._._,_....Other connestions to same flue ..

Is hood to be provided?_,.....«._._____.w.lf so0, how vented? O
-1f gas fired, how vented? ... Rated maximum demand per houf e

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

emresyoren s b g

e eceosm et Aot BT 8 12827 e et 8 448 152 BTN

e e b e b RS s o e A

e ame arremsara e s dmesan a0 SRS e R

Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 (5100 for one heater, etc., 3 ceats additional for each additional heater, etc., in same

+

building at same time.) . :

Will there be in charge of the above work a p

observed? ..o ¥BBwemmr
The Tels COe

’

g i :

J”’\ft f
N ;

' Signature of I nstaller BY2. bt
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arson competent to

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

3000 gal ..
vered by serarute permiv

1




B
Permit No. // ?/# 2
Location \%D 2 Co ot //»a//z /.

V4
Owner, 2 4&&1&2‘;&‘ 7
Date of permit /// /7 /,ff /

Approved &-22 ~4/5 . /0

NOTES
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very sruly yours,

Chmarg g~ s e

L4

v

inspuetor of Bulldings

B T ——

Te SUmunp neheln ,,htcrp { e “nlltv Ca_ -
2337 Waahingtun Strest Lor .nt~uct.icr. bsparbuea‘
brnaton, Fusse ] u'.:.? rmxcocv btreet

. -~ lnas
Fo Ao Cuminghas & Sons, 1:1], Lutd" itreot
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© {G) GENGRAL BUSINESS ZCMF
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structare _Iustallation. . ..

Dortland, Maine, _Avgust 13, 1948 {TY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR 0¥ BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undcrsigned hereby applu.s for a permit to erect alterrepair demolish install the fullowing building structure equipment
in accordance with the Lews of lhe State of Aaine, the Building Cede and Zoning Ordincncr of the City of Portiand, pians and -
- sgecifications, if any, submilted herewith and thz follcwing specifications:

Location ._502:504 Conmgress Street . Within Fire Limits? ..Y8S____ Dist. No...1
Owner's name #nd address ..__ Entarprise_Rsalty. CQ.._JA'H Hanecock S%. ,Sl..}.}ncy, %bhnrn

Lessee’s name and address .___. - P - Telephone
Contractor’s nume and address _Ballard. 011 & Equip, Co., 136 Marginal Wey Telephone2=1991
Architect e o e SpECifications Plans _ .22 ——No. uf sheets ......_
Proposed use of building B— — No. families e .

Last use e o - cee e .. No. families .

Material .. _No.stories________ Heat. . o ___Styleofroof oo Rocfing .. .~

Otker buildingsonsamelot .. . e —

Estimated cost $... - Fee$. .. 1,00 .
General Description of New Work

To install 1-3000 gallon fuel oil tanlk,
Tank to be 1'4” below bassment floor - tank bears Undarwri%ers' lsbel =

coated with ssphaltum -
Tank to be ercased in blasted rock ani cevered with sand.

Permit Issued with Letter

1t is understood that this permit dees not include installation of heating apparatus swhick is to be taken out separaiely by and in
the name of ke healing contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO FBallard 0il & Equip, Co.

Details «f New Work R

Is aﬁv plunbing involved in this work? ... . Is any electrical work involved in this work? e

Height average grade to top of plate v s oo Height average grade to highest point of roof.
- Size, frente—. oo depth ~.No. stories .___..._._solid or filled land? oo earth or rock? o

Material of {oundation Thickness, top bottom cellar

Material of underpinning . .. i Height Chickness
_Kind ol' roof - Rise per foot e Roof covering

No. of chunne)s . Material of ch!mneye of lining e Kind of heac

Framing lumber—¥Kind... —Dressed or full ~ue’
- Corner posts Sills.: ...Girt or ledger board? e s et e . Size

Girders Size Columns under girders Sizc . Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every tloor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd
" On centers: 15t floor.... 2nd 3rd

- Maximum span: 15t floor. 2nd , 3rd

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?.....__. . height?
‘ If a Garage o L

o I\o. cars now ac':ommodated on same Iot___, » to be accommodated......number commercial cars to be accon 1modatecL..._-
Will autor..obile repamng be done other than minor repairs to cars habltually stored in the proposed bmldmg?._..__w.m.

PPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any trecona public street?.___ 00

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent 10
see that the State and City requirements pertammg thereto are

observed? ______yus

Fige Realty Coo
Eﬁg'ifgrd 811°8 $luips Co.

_ INSPECTION COPY

N s
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A \ . .
. Location. (432 . S7
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L s SENCRAL BUSINESS 2oNR | o Sasmek
ATION FOR PERMIT ‘ . ‘
APPLICATION FOR ek

Clss of Building or Type of Structare __ Ing fellatdon . 2 e
’ Portland, Mains, . AUEuSE 31, 19 8 -
. v, > ~, 1~ &lv.w e { /‘/Zzz/,za'
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MALIE , /

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit 10 erect alier repairdemolish initall the following buslding structure equipment
in gicordance with the Laws of i State of Maine, the Building Code and Zering Ordinance of the City of Pertland, blans end
secifications, if cizy, submitted hereoith and the Jollowing specifications:

Location __504. Congress £iroet - Withic Fire Limits? 1

Owner’s name and address —.Enterprise Realty Co,, S04 Congress gt,
Lessce’s name and address — Telephone.

Contractor’s name and adcress ~-Gloke Autormtie Sprinkler Co., 17035“’:‘;;’ Ste Telephone
)
Architect ____ — Specifications_..________ Plans _yas..___ No. of sheots =3

Proposed use of building . e of )

Last use
Macerfal_____ No.sturies. .. _Heat._ _____ ~—Style of roof
Other buildings on same lot

Telephore.

No. families __________

~ No. families ________

Reofing

Estimatedcost$______ Fee$. 1,00
‘ General Description of New Work

To install vet sminkler system as per plans,

PERZIT NOT ISSUED -

-

Installer never sufficiently completed plans so we could issue and the
bulldirg nos being occupied there ir no point in keeping,after them,

Warrer McDonald, L/28/1,9

It is undersivod that this pern. * dees nol incinde installotion of keatine apparain ; sokick is o be taken out scpareltely by and in
the nanse of the heating contrect, - PERMIT TO PE ISSUED 7o Globe Automatic Sprinkler Co.

. Details of Mew Work ) .
Is any w:lumbing involved in this work? . Is anS' electrical work involved in this work? .
Height average grade to tép of plate >
) “_’Size, front. depth

e . Height average grade to highest pointof roof ... O
No. stories ___..___solid or filled land?__Z__ " earth or rock? e e
Material of foundation ... . .___ Thickuess, top _.______ bottom. cellar fiz.i
‘Material of underpinning Height Thickness

Kind of roof ﬁ,.___--.,_._,.._......,a._Rise_: per foct s e RoOF cOVering

st b A e st sttt i, W

No. of chimnéys — e Materia! of clximxxe)'s;_...__._ of lining .,,__...._._.____ Kind of Leat . fuel .
Framing lumber—Kind ] . . —Dressed or full size? .
Corner posts __- Siils__. —--.Girt or ledger board? e "
Girders_. Size | . Columus under girders Sk Mac, on centers .._______
_Studé {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x416” 0. C. Bridging in eve}y ilcor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
' v]oi.;)ts and rafters: ” 1st floor. ,‘..,., 2nd ‘ , 3d —
On centers:” - 1st floor... »2nd._.. sy 3rd

—, roof
Maximum span: - - 1st floor— ., G, 36d , roof

: hpight?

ity o

roof

If oue story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

Cmastd
3

, ] : If 2 Guarage o , .
No. cars now accon_:modatg:d or samelot___, to be accotamodated......._number commercial cars to be accomumodated
Will automobile repairi-« e douz other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

4o

M B e

Thes

e tr st s annas e

’ 2

APPROVED: * : Miscellancous

[

. Sl i 2,

; . } ’ Wili work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?___p
‘ e WA there be in charge of the above work 2 person comn-*

: sce that the State and City requirem~* -
observed? . ves . '

Y

‘}‘q“.-'u"u'.;"lgx”.fﬁé
:}"! e f}:‘
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B 504 Congress Ste

Ausust 13, 1849

.

Subjuect: sutomatle oprinkisrs amd oen
-wp, Smner Scheln, sprinkleru 2t Lnte rpriss udlaing
432 ssshirgion Stmet, (¥arksonts store) 3t Su4 Cergraes Ste

Rostion, ¥ass,
Lttention Fr. ¥ald
D ¥r. Scheln:

On the telnphone yesterday I toiked with Fre Wild aboul coppsting
the pprinkler systen ard adding oulsids gpririlere at tee Farkeonts Llors
as well as proviuing aduttioml sprimader heads in concealoed vpacs reneatn
stuirs in the ¥nterprive Store.

¥re weld spporuntly thourht, wilb yegard Lo ithe open sprinider heads

required over opradugs in the riei of Forason's gecond story, thui the
ploing wze g1l dono end the cely thig needed is the opon heals.

. I wes &t the buiicing (yerls.its Siore) on anolhor oreand Wiz eorming
and fird out Lk tne open outalos sprinkler nwads omittet oa W originel job
_are cver the sullion window ard exit deor in the rear enll oFf Farkson®s Store.
17 the piping Los bega put in to sa8rvi thess open heads, it dees not appsal
on i=z ourside wall of the rullding, cnd I am inclired 0O velieve thal Lhe
gyeten of pipes for the outuide gprirklers heve NOVeT Leen oxterded 4o Uwys
tun polnts. :

e ST
Y

VYary truly yoursy

, warren Felonald
w¥ed/ M . ngpostor of Reildiags
¢y Globe jutomatde Sprinidsr Co.inc. -
- 170 SumseT Stu, doston 10, Yass.

' Fo e cum\im"h'm  Bons,
18} State Strezt )
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FOL iR
S, )
S B e

" AP 504 Congress St.,
+ (Automatic Sprinkler
Systemi) | i

- ~ March 26, 1949. .
JMHr,: Sumer Scheiln--Attn: Mr. Wald Subject: Sprinkler system and show
<333 Washlington Streat B cases-in proposed Enterprise
Boston, Massachusetts. Co Building ot 504 Congress Strest,
e ' cornor of Brown. -
Taar Me. Wald,
S . Our imspector brings a report- and an bnquiry from the Job-~ the report
thet yoa huve under consideration or have already decided to leave the curtain .
‘partiticn on tué plans of the front of showcases in ‘the Markson store down about . |
8" from the coiling anl. lo omit the sprinkler heads in the ceiling directly: over
[the phowcases; an enquiry as to whether or not a certain narrow but long show="
* gave, which evidently is to be sort of ‘an nigland”, not to ba against eny wall
.or partition, could be carried to the ceiling, thus méking a contealed space;
without’ sprinklex hesd inside, or whethecr it could be leb.down fiom the celling '
the same’ distance as the other show casss. SRR

i

c U Ae Boon as-your decision has been roached’ an this entire matter of &t‘.hef..
showeases and ‘the sprinkler system, will you be kind:enough to let us have-the

plan.of all of the showcasas which would be involved in this question,-whether
in the Marksen'stors or, in the Interprise stora, and also your dacisicn as. te i
& sprinkler coverzge in'goanzction with the chowcases. . ‘ o

That™ thére may be no further misunderstandings in this connection, your
sttention 1s drown to the fact that the basic control of sprinkler coverage in’
‘cne. such a8 ‘yours whore the buildirg 1s reguired to be sprinklered, fully, is .
in -thy text of the Building Code Ssch, 30362, and reads : "whore & tullding or
~ part theéreof. is’ required to be spririlered, tho system shall cover and protect’
=11 spaces, concealed or otherwise, where bhe instullution and maintenance ia-
practicopla,” PYYY ' c - o

17 That 4 the broad.statement of the requirements, and for the many- details
of aprinkler installatiocn, which zould hardly te incorporzted in the text of any
Buildinj Code,-our Hunieipal Officors, as a Board of Stundards, has set'up .=’

" Natlonak ‘Board of Fire Underwriter's Prashlct No. 13. The Standerds in. this

pamphlal’are not to superdede’angthing in the tess of the Codé, hut 18 to”dsher-’

" mine detalls of carrying owt ike: intent of purpeoe of the Codee .Wnile the stamp-

- .of approval of the New England Fire Insurance Rating Assoclation,or soms com="

' . parable’euthority, is_ requirid om all.spriniier plans filed wilh applicazions for

. perddts, that stemp of approvaliie not. to:make of nou-effect anything In the text
of "the Ccde or of the: liunderds, seb up in the pamphlet. . That is not to =ay that we,
' do 'not value highly the sdvice and’ the opinion of the Rating'Associaticn, for wWe,
‘most cettalnly do, but- they are a rate making body and cannob compel anyonse

LU0 7 " That there may be'no’morw dielay on this Job than-is absolutely necessary,-
. 'T suggest that you examine Pamphlet No. 13 “for yourself with regsrd. to this en-.
"+ tlre showcase metter, and 4o nob ‘rely .upon practices which may have grown up iu.: |

various parts of tho country, bul which do not satify ow comply with the Standards .
".in the pamphlet., ol X o o e




Mr. Sumer Schein ‘ " . " March 26,1949

While I reslize that the sprinider heads on Lhe Globe plan are shovm
very close to whure the face of this rzurbain partition would be, and without
examining Pampilet No, 13 in detall, it seems quito questionable that an an .
space bstiween the ceiling ard the top of the curtain partition would be 1ikely
to admit enough water to the spacw behind the partition to effectively and
quickly drosn-out any fire which might get started there. .

Az, to the "island" showcase that m2y well be an entirely different pro-.
position, espscially 1f thers ore not frequent sprinkler heads close encugh to .
the faze of the curtain partitlon to go to work on a fire inside the partition.’
Certeinly if the partition of this shewezse is carried to the celling, the space
inside will require sprinkler heads. -

Obwiously, since the constructlon of the bottom part of these showcases ie

a0w underway, we shovid have your decision with the deballs right away. Pleass . -

seo to it that nothing 4is done townrd the construction of the actual curtain .

' partitions until the entire watter hoz bsen sottled and we have found it in com-
1iance with the requirementa. ‘ . A

-~

Very truly yours,

Inspacter ‘of Buildings.

.

F. W, Cunningbhm & Sons
181 state Street

f
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SUMNER SCHEIN, s, c.z.
Architect and Engineer

333 WASHINGTON STREET, HOSYVON

LAFAYETTE 3-0123

karch 25, 1949
‘ RECEIVED

MiAR 28 1849

§EPT. OF 4LD'G, fHLP,
CITY OF F2RTLAND

Mr. Warren LiacDonald, Building
City Hall
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. MacDonald:
Re: larkeon's
Portland, iMaine

) I wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter notifying
me of the decislion of the hoerd of the municipal offilces.

. Due to tne fact that we are oressed for time, we are
"unable to install the sprinklers over the cases as required
17 we follow cur original plan. We will, however, revise
our plans to. the extent that the curtalin walls will not go -
to the ceiling.  We have taken up thie matter with ¥Wr, Hughes
.of the New Englend Fire Rating Assoclation, and he has ruled
that 1f we ston our curtain walls eight inches from the
celling, that we will comply with the requirements of - the

essoclatlon. o ) RN - L

In reference to the heads in the first story show window
on Congress Street, the spriokler company 1s makling arrange-
ments to instell a cold water valve.

Very truly yours

Ty e

5
o,
#

A
kH
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A 504 Congress vbreel
{Autamstic Dpriukloer
Sysieun)-l -

" Parch 22, 1949

® e

¥r, Swmer Scheine.—ittn: Br. vald Subjocte: Sprinklir cOVITEZS at oW -
T 333 Hashington Bbreet . uoberpyise and Harkaon storesg .
Dostan, inscaciusebls 504 wimagiosan Sbewd 4 Portland
o, Rogers, histrict lades Fansger o IR -
Sloie aslamtic Sprinkler Cowsiny, luc. T T
170 Juctwr ooreeb - P ' ' '
soston 10, Hossachusetts ‘ :

Gooh Twiaens

~ Un BLares 31 tho Soard of Runicipal Orficers deciced 88 LT Lhe. BLOVE QUGHE=
tion in veply bo o letver Irow e, Hilliam wald, assoedited widh g, deheln, thub
it agpusars gracticable Lo install oodé salatain that pert of tle »ystoi Lo gover
and protect Lhe senponied npuces propoused over Lo Anberiar ahcw gogeu in Ll .
Haryso BLove, 26 ¥ rieced in Loo opdnion of Lie Culef bugincer of tue Hebional -
Yodrvd of Pire Undeswrivedss, and-tnal, Luersiore, bhat tie protection cust be in-
stolled in Lhess LOUCGRIGD BPULUS. o E
Hooever, with relatica o tha bwo heaus in tho flwst stoyy gliow window on
Congross Street front at vhe comer of drown Sbrest, bie foard cecided thnh the
mture of -t gresltectural cesig of tols particular shes window nakes it dn-
practicible €6 suitably xaintain the sprinkler heacd and pipe suring cold wonthdly .
and pracefoiu suthorize the uise of the so-culled Noglomweathior” valve in Lhils shiow-
window. only. T co

) 1t 15 now in order for thc dprinkler Coopasy to mako a supplescnbsry pian
showdny these features, gat tho stamp of spproval on 1t of the How Unpgladd Firo N

Insuyzace hinting howocisticn pnc file a prinl bearing that approval abt this offico .

Lo Lhat tho putlding permit moy Lo issyed, Tue o & situation widel I.havb_desc.riﬁéd

Cin ey fomor lobver, the: germit for iostallstlon bf the sprinkier systim Lgs neb yob- -
basa doousde 1 . ’ ’ : N

L L. very truly yours,
Vs ’ -

Hel/G

. Inspoctor of Bulidings Rt

¢c: F. We Cunninghem & Sous
181 Stato strveb :

oliver Ta :’iambcni' ‘ -'.
Chiel of the ¥Fire Loparti:znt

-




AP 50y, Songepes Ahreoetlr

S . - Kares 16, 1949

He. Sumpop Schein o . <

333 Haehinglon Streat : T Subjects. Certatn sprinklor Caverage {n the

doavan, Hansachusetty ) naw Interprige bullding ae 504 Congrosg
' ’ ) : Street ig Portlang .

© Atén:  gp, wald .
Dear up, fichein;
. There apa two Probtlems 4ipn connectiog ¥ith Lhe
of axténaiyg Coneaalad srages above certaf; b R the Narkacn
atore, arg Soverage of ome o TH in Hs the Jat-~
ter heiag hom paa a vt 1 Lie Lormop
A%k bedng ‘alown on Lhe Plans, . L
. . Dared .- - {
. Yhan Mousry, Wald and Prung wcaps hera on ¥zran gy L gd'p lattor pre/ye the IREE:
Bffect that hn Toneenled spnpug ovVar Lha spe fuses would ;ye £ by covered by hends s
but withheld. 14 bscmige t b thought they vorid be able to Wroduce gosg Teasmng Wy o
i I88Yy and vy thg aeads eould oL be ‘intadned ip, ths conen,
T Coda repudrdng thar Lhe nrstom 8hall covep 2ad arotact al) Spuces,
T¥198, whare installation pag salntanance 14 practicable, 1 Lag a -
the Xew Enelang Firg Insuranca Sabking Asaaciut,ion,ti:at‘ the con. ™
to berprotact:ed. . ) i e - T
. Yeo_tarday Mr. Ropers of Glohs wng hera {4 Teporbed thst Lirere hag.
been =z conferensy ot vhich -1t wag agread that resds olimdnnted in thia'cone
" cealed space - ( prowmrmably o S05e dnerease fi rate HCIrs waig: that annfit'.herfcat'z-
- ference hara yaq Plannad Lo D ovar tin mattar, . . o AL S
o Since our conferancey on Murch 8 1 "have g comnind aut{ on fron ghe Chiel op the "
. Fire Departmont insisting that the concealeq space s Sorinkls reg 294 8 cooraing.,
ciation from Ceorge w, Booth, Chier toginesy of BBFU,  Mp, dooth sayg, ;

. "It i3 oy opinion theg cone i 4 size you zention shoyy
b2 sprinklersd 1f tio Wilding 1y one whio ko sprlnklay prc»tucbion‘k:a,cﬁsaii;
- &Y. We do not beliove 1t 14 ¢ouron praclice in an "ralde portign. op tho-cqh‘n&x’y
.56 onuigap Such coneenlng Braces as ppt noeding '§ s whore the intention’ isto.
T Frotection for the bul Miing, e 3¢8 10 rodspn why it should .
nl].vmd‘meinttd.n dprinklors in a spacy of Lhe kird dne size

L . No fyrthep 2 feroncg; ! , d by tuo, Cods,
Supsorted by (:i-aeuo.crxnputant O Lint toady be . enu( _‘c:‘hc':ailcd; S
.a}.‘acou, Wilh suitaple 02068 panely Top :r:.ince:mxzca.‘ It 19 equ tmc“tlmp ellociivy
Sprinkler nandg SUst be instalieg éad zaintaingd po- Frovect ths interiop of all shoy’
windews, - , - ' ' - : o

- ‘ o

L ¥e ohayl Fxpsat thy Clobe 5 ny to lramdintely ravig
© 0 % thio bagig and _furnish Frints beay T how dngland Fire
T Lo fildag with the ordginal applie:it; 1 sprdnklor. farnit ‘whi
© hay not pe lzsued dye to the a0y Ql“-a.mply from the -3lobe Feople
Holrewboy <9, this lebtor Teferring te loeaticn ang arrangesent of valves




Hr. Swmner Schedn

ouusiG» o;mh a,,-rinrl... and these valvw havmg ‘been ahawn on tho Llobo planu i‘oy,
“rirat tize by #r. Preno at cur confor«anrc en Mawh e,

uct us havo no miuundvrat.auding about this '-~r-~no'Ji£:{on irwiu-: of th-' Iu.m thut
‘the installation of the sprinkler ssstem ig well along. Plends acknowledge receips.
of this letter indicating that tho above procecure Wil be £ollewed and Shat no furtlier
worle either on the sprinkler system, in general eonstruction or the costruction of nhow :
coses or show wirdows will be carricd on that would make comrliar'ce with the aoove any-
more difficult than it-alicady appeurs Lo bc.. Ctheruwise, it seems necessary Lo ne
' to nobify Globe Lo discontinus zll work on the system and the gencral contractors ho
disconbﬁnue all eonstruction work in any w ay involved in trece (,uemions.

Very truly ~youra 3

nspector of Bulldings

.:*. E, L. Hogers, Distriet Sales Mansgor
-Clobe -Autorutic Sprinkler Cbrmm ys Inc.
170 Supcere Jtreeb |
Boston 13, Hussachuset bs

A.‘

“F. 4. Cunndngbam & Scns
18. Jtate Shroet :
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CITY GF PORTLAND, MAINE

Fir® DEPARTMENT

')Mr.' ‘afren McDonald, Bldg. Inspector = Dame Mar.l0, 1949

‘Fiémf 0. T banborn, Chie

Svamcr Sprinkler Protection in concealed spaces.

It is my opinion thas : the recom-
mendations of. the Nabional Board :should be -
. followed, ‘and sprinklers’ should ‘be required .
in tha_concealed spaces.- )

=
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-

EXECUTIVE OFFICE
PHILADELPHIA, PA.

FACTORIES
| N A V) PHILADELPHIAPA,
SALES OFFICES ' " . b NS % WHEELING W.VA.
1N PRINCIPAL CITIES ; 3 - X d oy

INCORPQRATED
R masawea 92!

naOE
CONTRACTORS FOR AND MANUFACTURERS OF
AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHING APPARATUS

RQOM 404 - 170 SUMMER ST.

Boston 16, Mass.

B L T SN

November 19, 1948,

Mr. Warren McDonald ~EIVED
Departument of Building Inspsction RECE
Portland, Maine. NOV 20 1948

Dear ¥r. McDonald: RE: ENTERPRISE STORES gEPT. OF 3L0'G. INGP.
ERTERFRISE REALTY Ty w
500-508 CUNGRESS ST
COR. BROWN STREST
PORTLAND, MAINE.

We are forwerding you under seperate cover two (2) sebs
of the Sprinkler Drawings for the above locatlon. These drawinge bear
the approval stamp of the Yew England Fire Insurance Rating Asgocliation.

H
:
i
i
[
3
H
i
i
k3
i
5
¥
I

You will note that these plans incorporate a systenm of
- OPEN SPRIWKLERS,»which, we ‘oelriever. is in accordance with your requirements.

AT K

S _Will you nlease reviev these plans for your approval,
returning one (1) cet to this office, and retaining the other set for your
files. -

N SR, S AT

Very truly yours,
GLORE AUTOMATIC SPRI K R COMPANY

AP a8 Y Y Sl

et e

drzenic
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08 Congrosy LT
aklar oystom)

noveher 23, 194

i Ry & sl b e P

1ir. Lo De hOj%rs - subjuct: .Ope syrinklers for pro- z
pistriet nalgs Mmager . zechion of -exterior openings in |
flobe Automatic Sordaiklor Comsiay, Inc. oy building for ~aberpolee Heelby.
170 Swimer Strest - Company, Ince at 520506 Songress
Bostan 10, - dassechugeiis strast, corior of from Dtreot in

‘ ’ : pFortlangd - L
Lear ¥r. Fezers: ‘ : , .

e s 8

&

e

oL Upsas reccint of your prints of tho sprimder systom for Lhe above
Iob, X eontacted Sidel cantorm of cur Fire Dopartisent o see 4{ ho had
pazsed on the Lleeation of tiw conbrol valves af the two suparate open o
sprinkler naad branchos. e replied bLinbt e had coard nothing abeut’ Lhe
matter since receiving & copy of my letler to you of Seplesbar Ty, and .
kiprofare has not exprossud @a opinian sboul the valvess : "

AR | 25 :»:ﬂem’-wmim’;i:n of your plans, 1 pather thak Juu-are .

" adding eertiia opan srrinkler Loids to protuct the oxbe rice ojeniags of
aweoad stery of lnarison store wiich will be exsos2G bo the ons ehery 1oaf,
_these four heads belng indleated in creym on L plane Howsved, 1 bave ' o

ot Leea zble to clucover the catrol valve of withnr of those Droashes:

o wpen vprivklers. o . - ST

o io thal we say be in ;ro;.itio:’x;w_‘issue e perzil for the installe-

.- biony j.fi}.]; you b ok eaoagh -1 sc00 pasner o geb tie approvaled whe Ohief

. of tha ¥ire Lopartment 8 Lo Lae type aud location of Lhose centrol . valves. - -
-- You moy bake 1} upwith him alreat-=0liver T4 Gantond, Chigs of the ¥ire -7 .

i Degarkewab " er you cea Sond ida informtisn to ma'end I will teke Lt up with = o

g oYy t.ru'u ysur;s '

Cuied/o |

: gliver 'l?.‘:::m‘;:or.ru B
. Curof of bi'(x{:'iim’i}epwuy_ﬂti
T Fe e (Iﬁn%:i;igtmm & Sens ‘

-+ 181 State Street

Hr, Sumer Jebeln
333 tastingbon St roet
Loator, Husanchusdils .

S s e




"OOJC’% Cmr*‘* 1398 ghael
(U dbside speinklers)

l..epvc;bm 7 1948

hr. e B lto-rer... i ) o ST
District ales hangper : _*Subjcct.: Cpen spriniisrs Lor protectlon of
‘(:],oup Autasatic. ..-nrinkle,r' Cusy, I exterior openings int the nmr bullding i‘or
’ 170 Sumner. .:f.r-ac.. . }.M.er;: ige Healty Coe, ince gl § 500=503 -

R 30%01" 10 asa. . “Sangress Slreet,,. ommr cf bro.m Stroet -

- : N in Portlsnd
Jear x.. noz.ersx

I azmosorry thal X m._.J'JOJ you when you wwn in the, oi‘fic‘c: :.bm‘.zi;' the! n‘t:ow:. nub- Bl
jecb. our e, Ceurs. bell LG timt Liia *:unc_m".k questjon pewis o be ',-;faam he Befite
:; all.,r conhrallcd 'ml‘m a.‘ the open am‘j n‘clr:r- heads” alon«"Lromu ut rs:ﬂs.,kuoum 'bn,- loca d.
- \“ . * - -

- L'bnl.mve firy 3chain, the; architaet » ‘u.a aec:u*oa Lo usa ')pﬂn arz' nhlc:" ).eud.s
to "rctesr‘t the windows, and doors a.lom' the Grum Gtrest frontese of the hew h\ulding,
rathers t‘nm aﬁtk....- A b dnstall! Fire sindo Gus and” fire de om., T.uﬂ rlt.u Wibive rcquir
‘went is: aw o a rule'in sur Firg 4351 wt db eases’ d;c.:m fhu A Loy xun #, “'cA c.!.' thig
-atrest ip | r- s than 50 Yoot - :xwr.ur. : Ce S :

N ‘Yo‘ ‘and vh' *“eara t.:sgliccui abou!.’-*‘f:u 'Drona‘aiv.lo“ o‘“ I vml.\i.m. mant ‘ul\r c\,‘) eﬂa.l\
valve ru the secsnd tleor, but I de not f'ee.n_ that this dcp(.r £t -1 quulifiod /éo 5&;
- where the 2anuald; ¥ .control valve. Fould be, “In deneral fhe Bui .Lding' Cotdg requlis

Ahst the grsben be inet vallad in, wancordance with Fasghlol Koo 13 of the- b AR ﬁcar

a3 ;
Tof Fiep Lmt--wrhws and-1 nobe that Section 12L5 of thal peaphlet indfzates ’chat. valwm
" should’ pr'owram;: be in the first. storys It suens quite aprarent, . thal 4ng 10& ation o
this valva iy vne” trat mould be apgroved by the Chisf of.the Fice Hsparinentinet onlym
bcz.auao a0 is 0w f':.w eligy wity Liva needs of suek B git uat.mn, but bccnuse th\h valves’,
" zhould noiurubt, ba in'a location imown. te the ofricera of the Fire: Repairtuent 1" ‘chargc
-of l‘ight:mg a lirn in this lufeinity, rx«m'orcs Treugnest U'.at you wort ! sut
.-ah& yoil reaily e i fote do and toabmit G Lo Chiei: "lwi « Senbern of ithe Fira U

L b

nt i‘cr approvu m"' ':Lf Fousprér cr,, .\f 'ou -all uwd t:c p]a,n }‘ar‘a, c 'v:ill aak hiﬂx.




. ‘lN"TER’-O FFICE CORRES l'()N})EP{GF? ~ )
~File: AP 500-508 Congress Street-I
(Sprinkler system) . =

. CITY OF PORTLIA.ND, MAINE

BuiLmne INSPEGTOR

To : Oliver T, Sanborm T o 7 Dares November 23, ‘l‘?hé"
Chief of the, Fire Bepartment - o - - :
‘From: Yarren FcDonald, Insptr. of Eldgs.

Sussrcr: Sprinkicr system for the new Enterprise jiealty Company building
' at 500-508 Congress Street, and especially the method.of control
of open outside sprinkler heads ) - :
. My letter of September 7 to the Globe Automatic Sprinklcr Company,

-copy of. which you have, recommended that the sprinkler company get-in touch

with you direct about the control valves for these open sprinkler. heads B

. which'are permitted by the Building Code to take the place of standard fire -
“windows and standard. fire doors, and are proposed %o protect two areas of” 2xposu
'.the ordinary windows in second story of the Brown Street frontage and-ihe’ window.
" and doors of second story exposed to the first story roof. Presumably they will:
" ~"have taken -up the -matter with you before sending to us the blueprints._of the:
" out, s . 4

. These prints and the permit card and application for the permit are attached
.for your considerztion and approval, ; I
<. . Apparently certain open sprimklers are to be added over openings exposed.
to first story roof; as shown in crayon on prints. ‘I cannot discover the loga-
.. tion:of walves which comtrol these two branches of open sprinklers, however, -
and-“it~occurs to sme that perhaps they have decided to make the outside sprinklers:
[ aubomatit. If this is all satisfactory to you will you approve application and:
. .- permit, card and retum. If not, or you do not know about; the arrangeuwent, -please
. advise me that tact. : o = ’ B

- - ‘(l/,mdw'/fz-"a};‘ ; oL {f:“f""“
oA et (i oy frrtteE

+

.40'-

DEPT. OF: BLI'G, INSP.
. eIty of PORTLAND;




SUMNER SCHEIN, bs., c.E.
Archiiect and Enginecer ‘

333 WASHINGTON STREET, BOSTON '
LAFAYETTE 30123

March 16, 1949

Honorable Board of Municipal Officers
City Hell
Portland, Maline

Gentlemen: « “ .
In connection with the construction of the building
cn Congress, Free and Brown Streets, and more
particularly, in connection with that vortion of the

‘bullding to be occupied by the Mackson Store, there

has arisen a controversy over the declsion of the
Bullding Commigsioner that sprinklers must be in-
stalled in the space between the top of the caseés
and the celling, and behind a curtain wall which
enclosee this space. The Building Commissioner

has also ruled that sprinklers e lnstalled over
an exposed show cazse 1in the vestibule of the said
stere. - -

I

T would avpreciste it greatly 1f an opportunity wouid

be given me to present my case, sO thet these decislons

could be changed. ) - :
o Vary truly yours,

Oreetlr 50

Willlam Wal

-

cet - F.OW, Cunninghéﬁ

a
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- DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN oé\}Ei;céME&T R

»
e

S

389 CONGRESS STREET |
. - PORTLAND, MAWE 04101
(207)874-8300

 P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
. INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

-+ April 23, 1800 .

~ Stephzpie Associates -
- ¢fo Keil Kuramn = .. EATEE
P. 0. Box 7132, Downtovn Station
Fortlard, Maine 04112

_Gentlemen: - . :

This office has received a report that the vacant étbre‘fomérly—occupied by -
- Owen Moore & Co. is being used as a warehouse for storage. This use is not
.included among those which are permitted withirn the B-3 Business Zone,

" Please therefore reconsider any possible future use of the vacant sStore for
We believe ttat you ray wish to contact the
. City's Director of Econazic Development with a view toward locating a suitable
tenant for your vacant store. - Ms. Virginia Hildreth, is the Director of ‘
Econcmic Developrent and her office is in Roan 205, City Hall, Portland,
.- Maine, C4101, e T R :

Sirncerely, -

ANNL AL o
. Warren J. Turdér
" Administrative Assistant

cc:  Virginia Hildreth, Director of Econcmic Develcpment . = .
. . Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urban Development . - -
P, Sermel Boffsss, Chief » Inspection Services ) L :

. William D. Giroux, Zoning Enforcement Officer -
. .. Hugh Irviug, Code Enforcement Officer -

STE m T et g
R e T - gt S0

T
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CITY OF PORTLAMD, MAINE
159 CONGRESS STREET
PORTUAND. MAINE 04101
{207)874-8300

o " P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URGAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

March 2%, 1990
902 Congress Street

Stephanie Associates
c/o Neil Kurzmann
P.O. Box 7132 D.T.S.
Portland, Maine 04112

Dear Sir:

It has been brcught te the atrention of this department that a dangerous
roof condition 2xist at this property, 2 danger to the public”s safety,
health and welfare.,

It is alleged that roof tiles are falling from the top of thus building onto

the sidewalk. .

It is necessary that you investigate this claim and make a formal reply in
-writing to this department, 2s to the results of your survey.

‘In.the event of an injury occurring from the alleged condition, to a .
recson(s) or a vehicle, the burden of liabiliry will be the responsibility
-of Stephanie Associates. -

{mmediate attention is required by you to determine what the condition
actually is and a prompt reply to this department including a phone aumker
to a responsible party that can be contacted at any time within 2% nours,
seven days a week in the event of emergencies.

Youis trhly,
. »

. . Hugf/rvin
"' "Code Enforcement Offlicek

. Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services
. Joseph E. uray, Jr., Directox of Planning and Urban Development
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

389 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 0410t
{207)874-8300

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

May 22, 1990

"Leonard Axeirod -
_..280 Boston Street

< Re .te #1- ’ ’
" Topsfield, Mass. 01983

R

AL

P o i/
RS

2

K

AR

- Dear Sir,

o

SR AEREL,

TR

[twhésﬁbeen'brought to my attention that the beilding at 502 Congress
.. Street. is being used for warehouse and storage. This is not a permitted use:
- in the B-3 zone vhich this property is located. This must cease and desist

et immediately. I am alercting the City”s Corporation Counsel so that they. may -
‘. -:..-consider legal action.

Lilsand S

Sincerély,

Zoning Code
Enforcement Officer

R
st
e B

o

&

A
Ay

/dmm

ce: Joseph E. Gray, Jr. - Director of Planning & Urtan Development
David Lourie - Corporation Counsel
San Hoffses - Chief of [nspections

- Alex Jaegerman _ Chief Planner

Marge Schme-tal ~ Asst Chief of Inspections
Warren Turaer - Administrative Assistant
Mark Mitchell - Code Enforcement Officer
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OFFICE HOURS
10 Y012 M.
aTCOP. M

@ity nf Fortlaud.

OFFICE OF INSPECTOXR OF BUILDINGS

X e Loy K-SR L )

Te the Iuspector of Buildings of the Cily of Btland:

"The undersigned respectiully makes application for « permit to erect enlarge 2 building on_.. . ~
- ~Gongress--st~ e e wwee e StrEEY, 3 number B06 . . tebel . e
. Zhree ... . .stories high ... e C . feet long, L -
feet wide; also an addition tobe.. ..« o e stories high, ... __ .
feet long, TP (- wide, and to be used as 2 .. i .
. To rerodasl front.and build XX partition ... - . e
CELLAR WALL—To be constructed OF L tobel e inches wide on bottom and
ba‘ter to ... . .inches on top.
UNDERPINNING—To be.. .. Heigkt of underpinning from top of cellar wall to bottom of
sill o e . inches to be. ... ...inchesin thickness.

EXTERIOR WALLS—To be constructed of . . ol - 1f of Brick, Stone, ete.  ‘Total Height of wall
e fte o ce.inches. Thickness of Ist. . .. ..2d. .. L.3d ... .4th.
Sth.... ... .6th._.. ... story walls. If of reinforced concrete state mix and reinforcing sys
to be used.

1f wood construction, sills to be v o e e e Girders....co —_Floor Timbers. .
)2 O SR @ | { £ J— RN 1 7: U 1. 3 spactd . e e

*[his building will be used for the purposes of it e e .ooATM for apartments,
tenements, or other family uses state sumber of families accommodated and sumber on each floor.

If for manufacturing or mercantile purposes state character of business and amount of estimated

weight to be carried by the floor.)
Number of families 01 00T . vt s . e e oo e e <o i =

Total number of families.. eroes evornens = veran et masmeceemmmeras e s saann . . U
Manufacturing (state character) [V SUR P
Estimated load on floors per sq. flo. oo o o

Mercantile business (state character and load per sq. it.)

If building is used for tenement house or family use and wore thau one family, the following pro-
visions of the Building Laws regarding dividing partitions shall be adherad to (Quote Law re, this).

FILESTOPS—AI bearing and center partitions will have firestops cut in tight on top of each partition cap

and between each set of floor timbers. Where ledger boards are used there shall be firestops cul in

tight against bottom of ledger boards, of same size as wall studs. Also wherever the Inspector of
Buildings may consider necessary.

STAIRWAYS—No. in building e v <o s e doCRLION L e e e me %0 be enclosed
WAL+ e oo e WallS to be Jathed with

fatking.
ROOF—To be constructed of et w o venes Rafters 20 be...... ... ... . inches to be spaced
_inches on centers.  Roof to be covered with . .. .

Gutters to be made of . . Cornices to be made of v e
Bay winiows to be made [+ P .tobe covered With .o e e

Dormer windov s to be made of o to be covered ... o e
Chimneys, Smoke flues to be lined with. ..o - oo provided with a 10-inch outside collar and
an inside collar to go to the inside of the flue.
. Estimated Cost of Building

INSPECTION~—The Inspector of Buildings is 1o be zotifisd when huilding is ready for lathing and at
least 24 hours before the lathing is begun.

The Building is.....000gins & Clark . . . Addres. 23 cotton St . L.
The Architect 18 e i am Address_.. .. e e e e e e sumernn e
"Fhe Owner is... Be. ... Lew80NR-LeB888 —— ——Address ... . D@ crr SO

No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission frum the Inspector of
Buildings.
The above petition was granted the T ecvirrirnienne Gy Of o Qct... 191 4.

-

. \ V - b {
(Applicant to sign here... - Z# 2L Lt _...C:T__mﬁ.'}.é%
. J




e b e s o g TR e X g b S by S v U [ L el

2t
~gu ¥

£

%

%y
pORF s

.
Lhese

4
{

e e o

{
B
€
¥
i

PPN

e R

s an

crea v, RO

[T




SIS L Baa i S B P

Permit 4 -  City e@ BUILDING PERMIT %mra.».:oz Fee 3 m

Ploase fill out any p any part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form.
JMaterial Objects Phonen__ 774-124)
w “oo~Congress St. Ptld, Me- 04101
LOCATION or consTRUcTIoN___ 300 _Congress St. - 1st f1
Contractor,_OMTIET Sub,,,
Address:
Est. Construction Oﬁ.ﬁlﬁu 1000

Zone

Lo ms, o:.s.i UseDnly - -
Date a\ww\om,, . . Subdivision: i g_hg
[nside Fire :!:- - . o . ;

e — eg,.,_x,ilowm»_ﬁ
_.I.m-na..ini. Mpooc AR : (A T
S L0 Ldning:

Phone #
e Propased Use:_r:0tail clothing
Past Une: retail clothing

# of New Res. Units ————

Strect Frontage 181.?&
Provided Setbacks: Front__
Reviow Required:

Zoning Bonrd Approval: Yes____ No
Planning Board Approval: You__ __No___
Conditional Use: Variance
Shoreland Zoning Yes____ No
Special ngnzﬁ_u

o:_ (Expla

(r\

Back Side Side,

# of Exiating Rea. Units
Duilding Dimenaions b W Total Sq. F't.

¥ Stories: e ¥ Bedrnosny Lot Sizer
I Proposed Use:  Seanonal Condominlum Conversion

Construction partition - intr, renov.

e Darte;
Date:
Site Plan Subdivision
Fleodplain Yes ___No___,

Explain Conversion

e il Y A e Wi
HISTORIC PRESERVATION .

in} =~ .

Foundation:
1. Type of Soii:

2. 8et Backa « Frunt

3. Footing Size;

4. Foundation Size;

5. Dther

L. Silla Size:

Sills must be anchored.

2, Girder Sizes

.* Lally Coluina Spacing:
4, Joista Size;

Spacing 16° 0.C,

8. Bridging Type:

€. Floor Shenthing Type:

1. Other Matorial;

orior Wallm
1. Studdiag Sizo

2, No, windowa

3, No. Doors

4, Header Sizen

Span{s)

8. Bracing: Yen

——

8. Corner Posts Size

——

7. Insulatlon Type

8, Shoathing Type

9. Siding Type

10. Masonry Mateninls

Wenther Exposure

a3, Metal Materiala

Interior Walis:

§. Studding Size Spacing

2. Header Sizew

Span(n)

3. Wall Covering Type

4, Pire Wall if required...
8, Other Muterials

White - Tax Assessor

Celling:

ﬁt i

/

1. Ceiling Joista Size:
2. Celling Strapping Size
3. Type Ceilings:
4. Insulation Type ____
§. Coiling Height:

RELEr i erermy indmes.

BRE%E
—"Requires Review——

LR Y LYY XX ARl
Action: ___/Appraved,

Spacing
m:a

1. Truss or Rafter Size

2. Sheathing Type

3. Roof Covering Type
Chimneys:

Type:
Heating

Type of Heat:
Electrical:

Service Entrance Size: Smoke Detector Roquired ~ Yes No
Plumbing )

1. Approvalof soll test if required

2. No., of Tuba or Showers

3. No. of Flushes

4. No. of Lavatorics

3. No, of Other Fixtures
Swimming Pools:

1, Type:

2.Pool Size: Square Foctage

3. Must conform to Wational m._a:ns_ Coco and State Law,

?w::zzﬁif Louise £. Chase
N ' . - MW )

Lavendier

Spnn
Sizo

Number of Fire Places

Yos__ No_,

Signature of Applicant

‘c..:n \u\\\\.w.\ \%w.M.. )

CEO's District

CONTINUED TO REVERSE msm
Ivory Tag - CEO

(270 TR e
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Pl AM AND SIGN WITH INK

* APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Lt p et MR R =

Portlaud, Haine, .Qf 18132 e cniaame
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, poxriaxp, ME.

The undersigned herchy applies for o permit to instali the following heating, cooking or power eqsipment in accord-
once with the Lows of Mo'ae, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following s,oeaﬁtalxon:.

Location .. 200 _Longress 3t © P15 of B3Eng. commercial . . Na Stories ... gg;ﬁf%mg”
Name and address of owner of ap% ____}jﬂ ry tavender {aterial. thﬂﬁiﬁl it oot emmenm s +vaminannn ot ot
Installer’s name and address __Yincent iHzatina & Alc Conditioning. .. Teeptone 2734752 .

50 Hauthorne St- Ptld, HE 04103 T
General Description of Work

To install ... install _gas-fired boiler .. ..

~ IF ILEATER, OR POWER BOILER :

Location of appliance ..D25@MA2Nnt ... Any burnable material in floor surface or Deneath? .90 ...
1f 50, how protected’ wemems - Kind of fuel? .G85 TP ral -

‘Migimum distance to !mmab!e material, from top of 1pphzmcc or casing ter, of furnace EYSE

From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance N.L2... ... From sxdes or back of ; appaance - !.‘l.. RO
Size of chiriaey flue ...1.2.“) REY.... Other connections to same flue

. If gas fired, how vented? . Sh183ey e Rated maximum demand per hour ,”98 N0 bty
’ ., th su!ﬁcxent fresh axr DLe supplied to the appliance to insure proper. and safe combusticn? . Y85 .

R IFOILBURNER )

~ Name and type of burner ....... - . Labelled by underwriters’ laboratorrs
Will operator be always in attendance? ............. .. Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tamc’ e I
‘Typc of Hoor beneath burner ... .. v s weree. Size Of vent pipe |

o ~ Lawaticn of oil storage - e oo Nuumber and €2pacity of nKS oot
" Low water shut off ... - Make . s el - R

- Will all tanks be mnre than five feet from any flame? .................. How many tanks enclosed? ..
Tocal capacity of an_v exxstmg storagc tanks for fumace bumers rmerceer

. IF COOKING APPLIANCE : ‘ .
Lomhon of a.ppmh:c weveraebae etveme e ine i etara v sormoalene Any burnable material i in ﬂoor ;uria.cc or bencath" rere s encan e et amer
" 1£.50, BOW PIOLECEA? - et oerrs: HEIEE OF LEgE, Y oo v e cvgr e e
Skirting at bottom of app!iimce? SV = sttmcc to coml:uauhlc matcnal irom top Of 2PPHANCE? oo ereemseeeersmesroeere
From front of ipplianéef - L.........., From sides and back ... .. L From top of smokepipe .
Etze of chimney fue ...l Other eonnecuons to same ﬂuc . W
Is hood to be pmvxdcd? RN
If gas fired, how vented?

Charles \J Spizuoco i masicr.ofﬁ buiner license, 2‘99

cost/work: SSGOG

Amount of fee enclosed? 850

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

-

see " * the State and City requirements’ pcrtammg thereto are
observed? ... 25...

Si o 0 7 S:wdureof!mtdlﬂ.‘ﬁ/gz//%

" INSPECTION FILE APPLICANT'S ASSESSOR'S COPY

G, FA
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Auea:..t« ,_ ,,.O:v. cn e,

¥t and

Please fill out any part iznw applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form.

aSS_zn mwm.ﬁe%mzo»ﬁoz .mS %m. : Ns_e

BRI R AL ol b Lt

Qwnep . liaherdxt -Oriae

£4 - '

Phonew__ f/0=121)

>M~.3-W Ao AN

it PR, Ma

narar

J505 nomﬁémw St = dgt L El

LOCATION OF CONST wcoﬂoz
nons.ausn. A

m:w

3.2:. [ . :

lm.w.tmﬂ%_l_vvthtziw
: ..,....on OBQE 98 .ﬁ.

NS N TE
?..Eu Fire Limits.

E.K?pr.:a

..25.:!: —
Fatimat .3!-\.1.3:6

Address:
12904

Est. Construction no:

m.Ju-ﬂ bc&" rod
Past Use: .. Afl clothing

il singhing Lcno::ﬁ..

# of Existing Row, Units,
Bulding Dimensivns L W,

[ mS:.,.z # Bodrooms,

a &Zei.zo- cs_:'luﬁl\\ .\.
.—.o..&ma ,

1s Proposed Use: 8 al

F..E-o, —

Condom[nlum Converslon |

Long :_.:

stinn. nye fnhr.,

FENGY . .

Explain Convursion

tiédon -

. Street Frontage Provided: _
Provided Setbacks: Front,
Review lequired: * . -
Zoning Board Approval: Yes____ No
_ Planning Board Approval: Yes_ __No_..._ -
" Conditional Use: Variance
Shoreland Zoning Yes___ No
Special mnnav.x.a

Other . ("~ (Explain) -
" _ﬁ IR

. Date;
Date:
Site Plan

Floodplain Yes ___

[P

No-_ .

T a2

%e::;w._aa.
1. Type of Soilr

< 1, Colling Jolsts Slaes 7 1

2. 8ot Backs « Front

3. Footinga Stao:

4, Foundation Size:

Dmtee

- Rooft - : 3

5. Other

Floort & .
-. 1. Silla Size:

" 2. Cirder Slao;

s e sy B

A,E._ﬂa_s,m: bo -.:M_._a.d,m.

‘4, Jolats Size:

3. Lally Column Spaciag:___

e
Spaeing 167 0.C.

8. Bridging Type:

. Floor Sheathing Type:

w.rew,l4‘ ,‘
Size: -

7, O:E.. 5921:—.

Hu.o...c-.in:.: [
1. Swidding Suze

m_:_mgu :

2, No, windows

3. No. Doors

4. Hender Sizon

4, Braclag: Yos

muz‘s?v

8. Corner Posts Size

No.

7. Insulation Type

Size

. 8, Shouthing Type

9, Siding Type

Size

- 10, Masonry Matariala

Wasther mF:?::Z

o« 11 Metal Materials

" Taterfor Wallss |

> i %o LeStudding Size
AT g, Heador Sizes, -

" 3, Wall Covoring Type

~ 4. Fire Wall if required

p a. Otlier Materinls
i

: HSQQ;\ b N.SQ. n

H
4

b
47
%,

Celling: ¥ l ] - ﬁvﬂﬂ<7¢ uOnA
2. Ceiling Strapping Size

< 3, Type Ceilings:
" 4, Insulation Typo '
- &, Ceiling Height:

Spacing

- ,!»—g%. 4.
o, '
2 1,Truns or Rafter Size n.cuc\coon
' 2, Sheathlng Type .
" 3. Roof Covering H«E
PES:.S:

- Typo izl

=a-::n»
. Typeof Hoat:
H_oonlnp—.
., Service. m::.npac wwwj
?n&?ﬂ .
ISR >vv8<-»o..3= ..3..:. ..B:.R& , 48
. 2.No. of Tubs or Showers ___- '
>+ 3,No. f Flushes
"« 4.No. of Luvatories
8. No. of Other Exiam
mtr:.i:n Pools:

kS A o

macni m.oofma
- 3, Must 8:?:: 7] Za:an& mra.:n:_ ne._o :En State F.i.
m:a_;z.:&g Louise £. Chasa: -

foe 7 g
m“nia?. on >3=n5.vxmm>\\ %Fb Lq astos

Har n vand Tar
an.- 9-52 wx ) w..» ‘:.i.w.w w.

noz.ﬂz ch ._.O memwmn m5m

o nl‘..ll)rl\\....u

2 it 2T i
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R e Y

oty

)

FEES (Breakhdown From Front) - ' 4 , - * - Inspection Record
Subdivision Fee 3__ B ;
. Site Plan Raview Fee §
» Other Fe. . §
. (Explain)
<0 LateFee $

a3
i

¥
:
i
B
:
]

A

e i

T e s g

A 0 .

| CERTIFICATION -
| heveby certity that | am tho awner of recond of he nar<3 property, G tha. the proposed werk is autivorized by the ovmer of record and that | have been authorized by the
ownor 1o make this application as has autherised agast and 1 agree (G 2ovform to all applicable iaws of this jurisdiction. In addition, #f a permit for work described inthis .
application Is lssued, | certity that {he cnds ~¥iciad or tho code official's authorized representutive shall have the authority to enter ereas covered by such permit atany

Ry S by ot ey

[

(i ey § B i

. 5o e

. reasonable hour 1o enfores thes srovisians of the code(s) applicable to such permit.’ s oo, e
: 1 - ' ., L) = v D)

RESPONSIELE PERSON IN CHAFIGIE CF WORK, TITLE

:,.i::......:l..\,u;.!:.3..:41(\&1?\2?.
. ‘ !
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HEPARTMENT OF- BUILD!N\: INSPECTIONS SERVICES"“‘

P

53

.
s Rt

%
S O
1

Recexpt and Pemut number :;413

TAVEE

’!"
¥
l

’ + “The undermgnea hereby apphes for a permtt to make electncal mstallatwns -in accordance wu‘.h the laws
Mame, the Portland E’Iect'ncal Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the ;followmg speczﬁcatwns.

T LOCATION OF WORK . 500 Congress-St - (Material Objects)
g 'OWNER'S N}L}tME’ L Mary Lavender - ADDRESS B

Receptacle 1 HO/’?watches Plugmo’d
.. FIXTURES: (number of) -:-. Repair’ of Fixtures.

e "Incandescent““"' "**"'Flourescent---" i "’(not stnp) TOTAL*“"" - '4““- .
. Strip Floqr cent

e Oyerhead === Underg‘rourd o
_M,METERS _{number_of)_
MOTORS (number of)

3

SR

%

5

NPT
N A

Oil' or-Gas (nu;nber of' umts)
2 Flectric., (nu:nbei: of.rooms). " _
: COMMERCIAL OR’: INDUSTRIAL- HEATING
,“l!’*"j'“‘”""' Oil or‘Gas' (by~a main‘boiler) =** " :
T - Oil or.Gas _(by separate. umts)_ B o

Electnc Unuer 20 kws - Over 20 kws'

£}

vt
[

Dl..hwashers kD

%

Cc’mpactors Ll
(deno’a*)

sy

o
DALY

(number of) -
Br.ar.lch: .Pansls .

e s

RET
V‘

A
S

i LX00

Szgns 20 sq 1t} and under
Over 20 sq oo o

mg _

/Burglar‘ Alanm Resxdentlal

SR e

en

Clrcus, .Fau‘s,
Alte;‘atxons to wn'es" :
epairs after fire -~ -
Emergency Lignts, battery__ cend

Emergency Generators

. IN. TALLATION ‘FET DUE:',
;FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON’ ORIGII\AL PERM.IT DOUBLE FEE DUE:

FOR. REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDERF”A (304.16 b).. e o

A

o

-} or W111 Call .
W:.lliam Wilson Wilson hlectric “* ;

649 River Rd----wmdham 04062

%ig‘:

i

If noone at .500 ¢ = Go t:o 484 Congres
INSPECTOR'S C()PY—WHcI,?Eg ress B

LIMITED LICENSE NO

.E‘ )
“.:u"r"




T i f e

R R

38 14

19.5: #____ Cityo

mtm&miﬁ, e

#lra!!i

£ Portland-’

! Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plans; must dccompany .o::z A,u ;

‘wsg%n E.UEE %manbﬁcz wmm $32. S Nsa;

G

3,

1

z ..E& . ,ﬁﬁt\
.,«Ll&ra(;&t..\z. Q'ﬁw;.b}(vﬂ(ammim« 'l.(\.!.}mkt,r >1r:...\,n.;m'4u.,..mt: ..
‘J.a;, ,. ,u, , :

o sragts

Owner: __Mary Lavendier -

?sas. 500 ocuanmmm -8t

" st e anm

" Fhone#__-27 blﬁNaw

ST

.-
e A

=
So>doz OF CONSTRUCTION_500 nouﬁ.mm ﬁ.:m n er

Contractor: ROckwell Burr

Sub.t fv nie s Bd

Ez,w. 184.Read St. PTLD,Me 04103 ; ?si 761-3939.%

mue. Oauu.:_n:on Qown. §6u8. 00

m.aus& Use:. I Retail Store.

" Past Use: Raiail mnoum ,

#of H..uxmu::m Res, Units
Building Dimensions L_ W

# Storiesi__

# Bedrooms,

# of New Res. GEG

Total Sq. Ft.

C

- Lot Wmmn.,

jurn Oo=<c:.5u

Is Proposed Use:  Seasonal

Explain Conversion

erecting sien 1} 1/2' x 26"

w/ mww:. Zoning:

b R

i
S

i mpnﬁww—‘c:gwﬁ ?S%m.
" Provided Setbacks: wann
s?imﬂm«oﬂi Do +
 Zoning wom:w >vv3<& wqmwl.lu Zc,
EEESN Board 3%35._ Yes___No ."Date:
" 'Conditional Use:_~ "Variance_ Site Plan,

I m._oa&._ws m‘ow

. Shoreland Nou_um Yes. No._
. m?.o_arm ceptio
" Othe

Foundation: .

1. Type o_.mo__" :

2. Set Backs - Front

3. Footings Size:

Foundation Size:

5. Other _-

1. Sills Size: ;

.2. Girder Size:

3. Lally Column Spacing:

4. Joists Size: .

mvnﬂ__m wm o O

. 5. Bridging Type:

6. Floor Sheathing Type:
7. Other Material:

Exterior iw: st

: 1. m:am_.:m Size _-
2. No. windows

3. No, Doors__-

4. Header Sizes ___—

"5, Bracing: .. Ye
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e APPLICATION FOR PERMITMFOR :
HEATING COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

SEP |5l%ﬁ,§

T T X
¢ ik‘*‘l;Lfir\m
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. : ] ‘Receipt and Permit number 3é5'0

EI.E(‘TRI SAT, INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:

The undersmned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of
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